
PORT TALBOT MOTOR CLUB LTD
MELVYN EVANS MOTORSPORT TOUR OF EPYNT 2018

PARTIAL RESULTS to SS5

Car No.Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total Diff to Prev Diff to 1st
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 Melvyn Evans Subaru Impreza WRC S12b 9 03.19 09.34 03.18 09.20 12.44 00.38.15 1
2 Damian Cole Ford  Fiesta WRC 9 03.19 09.34 03.21 09.28 12.59 00.38.41 00.26 00.26 2 1
5 Jason Tauber Pritchard Ford Fiesta S2000 9 03.29 09.53 03.28 09.45 13.16 00.39.51 01.10 01.36 3 2
4 Stephen Simpson Ford Fiesta RS 9 03.28 10.05 03.25 09.44 13.29 00.40.11 00.20 01.56 4 3
11 Rob Tout Mitsubishi Evo X 6 03.26 10.00 03.24 09.54 13.35 00.40.19 00.08 02.04 5 1
12 Adrian Spencer Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 9 03.46 10.00 03.33 09.59 13.36 00.40.54 00.35 02.39 6 4
23 Philip Hopkins Mitsubishi Mirage 9 03.34 10.10 03.28 10.09 13.45 00.41.06 00.12 02.51 7 5
16 Paul Kirtley Subaru Impreza 9 03.42 10.28 03.31 10.06 13.32 00.41.19 00.13 03.04 8 6
10 Huw Reed Darrian T90 GTR 5 03.41 10.24 03.37 10.07 13.41 00.41.30 00.11 03.15 9 1
22 Roger Moran Ford Escort MkII 5 03.44 10.27 03.37 10.11 13.44 00.41.43 00.13 03.28 10 2
19 Wayne Sisson Mitsubishi Evo X 6 03.37 10.20 03.34 10.16 13.59 00.41.46 00.03 03.31 11 2
21 Gareth James Ford Escort MkII H5 03.40 10.30 03.37 10.17 13.44 00.41.48 00.02 03.33 12 1
34 Oliver Hopkins Mitsubishi Evo9 6 03.41 10.24 03.36 10.13 13.59 00.41.53 00.05 03.38 13 3
27 Richard  Merriman Darrian T90 3 03.43 10.29 03.40 10.15 14.01 00.42.08 00.15 03.53 14 1
26 Phil Turner Ford Escort MkII 3 03.40 10.33 03.42 10.26 14.03 00.42.24 00.16 04.09 15 2
20 Raymond  Horton Darrian  GTR + 5 03.48 10.39 03.58 10.26 13.55 00.42.46 00.22 04.31 16 3
29 Terry Brown Ford Escort MkII 5 03.43 10.44 03.44 10.27 14.12 00.42.50 00.04 04.35 17 4
48 Marcus Padgett Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 03.56 10.52 03.39 10.26 13.58 00.42.51 00.01 04.36 18 3
33 Mike Williams MG ZR 3 03.50 10.34 03.53 10.29 14.07 00.42.53 00.02 04.38 19 4
49 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Peugeot 207 R2 2 03.49 10.04 03.42 11.02 14.17 00.42.54 00.01 04.39 20 1
46 Tom Barber BMW Compact 5 03.44 10.34 03.43 10.37 14.26 00.43.04 00.10 04.49 21 5
47 Chris Ransley BMW M3 5 03.46 10.50 03.43 10.34 14.29 00.43.22 00.18 05.07 22 6
25 Tony Rees Darrian GTR 5 03.49 10.56 03.57 10.47 13.55 00.43.24 00.02 05.09 23 7
32 Ross Brusby Ford Escort MkII 5 03.45 10.43 03.44 10.44 14.30 00.43.26 00.02 05.11 24 8
57 Mark James Ford Escort MkII 3 03.54 10.54 03.40 10.37 14.35 00.43.40 00.14 05.25 25 5
67 Ed Fossey Peugeot 208 R2 2 03.46 10.58 03.42 10.36 14.46 00.43.48 00.08 05.33 26 2
43 Richard Slinger Ford Escort MkII 5 03.55 10.50 03.51 10.51 14.24 00.43.51 00.03 05.36 27 9
36 Simon Tysoe Ford Escort H5 03.49 11.02 03.48 10.47 14.39 00.44.05 00.14 05.50 28 2
64 Chris Rice Subaru Impreza 6 03.54 10.52 03.44 10.57 14.52 00.44.19 00.14 06.04 29 4
53 William Mains Vauxhall Nova 1 03.51 10.44 03.57 10.54 15.05 00.44.31 00.12 06.16 30 1
39 Geoff Wright Ford Fiesta S2000 9 03.55 11.15 03.52 10.53 14.41 00.44.36 00.05 06.21 31 7
60 Roger Priestnall Proton Satria S1600 2 03.53 11.21 03.49 11.00 14.56 00.44.59 00.23 06.44 32 3
44 Steve Hopewell Ford Escort 4 03.54 11.31 03.49 11.05 15.08 00.45.27 00.28 07.12 33 1
15 Tomas Davies Ford Escort 5 04.18 10.31 03.40 10.15 16.44 00.45.28 00.01 07.13 34 10
59 Steve Ellis Ford Escort MkII 3 04.04 11.19 04.14 11.07 14.46 00.45.30 00.02 07.15 35 6
65 Darren Pool Vauxhall Corsa VXR16 2 03.58 11.31 03.57 11.17 14.54 00.45.37 00.07 07.22 36 4
71 Jonathan Stepney Peugeot 205 4 03.59 11.26 03.51 11.10 15.14 00.45.40 00.03 07.25 37 2
37 Steve Retchless Ford Escort 5 04.07 11.22 04.03 11.20 15.08 00.46.00 00.20 07.45 38 11
66 Geoff Glover Vauxhall Astra (RWD) 3 04.06 11.25 03.58 11.19 15.15 00.46.03 00.03 07.48 39 7
61 Rhys McLoughlin Peugeot 205 Maxi 4 04.04 11.31 04.00 11.25 15.33 00.46.33 00.30 08.18 40 3
52 Paul Culverwell Darrian T9 3 04.03 11.09 04.20 11.12 15.51 00.46.35 00.02 08.20 41 8
58 Paul James Mitsubishi Evo X 9 04.04 11.59 03.58 11.25 15.37 00.47.03 00.28 08.48 42 8
45 Tom Jones Subaru Impreza 6 04.01 11.26 03.44 13.07 14.57 00.47.15 00.12 09.00 43 5
77 Paul Doroszczuk Ford Escort Mk II 3 04.12 11.47 03.55 11.35 15.48 00.47.17 00.02 09.02 44 9
78 Bill Paynter Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 04.07 12.04 04.00 11.36 15.46 00.47.33 00.16 09.18 45 2
72 Gareth James Peugeot 205 GTI 4 04.06 11.40 03.57 11.28 16.37 00.47.48 00.15 09.33 46 4
82 Bob Morris Subaru Impreza 7 04.11 12.03 04.04 11.39 16.09 00.48.06 00.18 09.51 47 1
79 Paul Anthony Robins Ford Escort MkII RS1800 H5 04.19 11.58 04.05 11.50 16.00 00.48.12 00.06 09.57 48 3
86 John Macniven Subaru Impreza 7 04.06 12.30 04.01 11.58 15.51 00.48.26 00.14 10.11 49 2
80 Kevin Harbour Citroen C2R2 2 04.12 12.05 04.07 11.53 16.30 00.48.47 00.21 10.32 50 5
81 Jim Boxall Peugeot 205 Gti 4 04.25 12.38 04.09 11.52 15.56 00.49.00 00.13 10.45 51 5
68 Jade Paveley Subaru Impreza 6 04.24 12.25 04.17 12.20 16.17 00.49.43 00.43 11.28 52 6
62 Neil Jones Vauxhall Astra 3 04.05 11.25 03.53 15.19 15.05 00.49.47 00.04 11.32 53 10
84 Tim Waters Renault Clio 5 05.00 13.21 04.35 12.34 17.34 00.53.04 03.17 14.49 54 12
40 Dave Longfellow Subaru Impreza 6 04.03 11.21 03.54 11.07 30.00 01.00.25 07.21 22.10 55 7
93 Ian Davies BMW M3 5 04.18 12.00 04.06 11.23 19.15 Retired
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